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Questions 1-3.

Gender ) Age range N On average how often do you play golf each
0.2% 1.4% week?
1.9%
H Less than once a
m16-21 week
m22-39 W Once a week
H Male
W 40-49
m Female m Twice a week
m 50-59
m Other
" 60-69 3 times a week
H 70 or above
m 4 times or over a
week
AN AN
* 59% of membership engaged with survey e Approx. 1in 5 responses were women members
* 74% of total women members engaged * 69% of responses were over 60 years old

with survey

* 66% of total men members engaged with
survey

* 68% of responses play 3 or more times a week




Trend overview

* 17 areas - same or improving with two areas showing a
deterioration of over 10% - course bunkers and clubhouse
aesthetics

* Course (66% good-excellent)
* Significant member satisfaction with Fairways & Greens
* Aesthetics lower but still scored 72% (good-excellent)
* Improvement seen in the Tees to 55% (good-excellent)
* 75% rated bunkers Poor-Fair

* Clubhouse (60% good-excellent)
*  52% rated Clubhouse and changing rooms Poor-Fair

* Bar (85% good-excellent)
* Significant member satisfaction
* Slight decrease in satisfaction with opening hours

* Catering (93% good-excellent)
* Significant member satisfaction
* Slight decrease in satisfaction with opening hours

* Proshop (89% good-excellent)
* Significant member satisfaction
* Slight decrease in satisfaction with opening hours

2018 2016 - 2018 2023 2018 - 2023
% OF TOTAL % OF TOTAL
Poor Fair  Good Excellent | Movement Difference| PoorFair  Good Excellent [Movement Difference
Golf Tees 56% 44% Worse -7% 55% Improved 11%
Course Fairways 5% 95% Same 2% 9% Worse
Rough 62% Worse 63% Same 1%
Bunkers 37% Woaorse 25% Worse
Greens 5% Same Worse -4%
Aesthetics 22% ‘Worse Warse
Clubhouse Clubhouse Worse
Changing Rooms 52% Same Worse
Cleanliness Improved
Bar Politeness 32% Worse Improved
Choice 19% Worse Improved
Prices Same -2% 22% Improved
Hours 15% Improved 10% 21% Warse -6%
Catering  Quality 9% Same Improved B%
Value 17% Worse Improved
Variety 17% Same Improved 9%
Availability 19% Improved Improved A%
Pro Shop Helpfulness 5% Same Same 0%
Politeness 4% Same Same -2%
Professionalism 3% Same Same -2%
Choice 24% Improved 8% 22% Same 2%
Price 31% Improved 24% Improved 7%
Availability 3% Improved 4% 11% Waorse -8%
Teaching 5% Same 2% Same
Office Helpfulness 20% Worse
Professionalism 27% Worse
Politeness 11% Worse -5%
Web Site 61% Same Improved
Psl 51% 49% ‘Worse

Scoring

More than 1/2 scored below average
More than 2/3 scored above average

Difference

Slight improvement
Mo change

Slight decline

Significant decline




4-9. The Course

With regard to the golf course please rate the
fairways

1.9%

W Poor
M Fair
M Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the golf course please rate the
greens

0.7%

W Poor
M Fair
M Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the golf course please rate the
rough

6.5%

M Poor
M Fair
M Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the golf course please rate the
aesthetics

M Poor
M Fair
M Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the golf course please rate the
tees

M Poor
M Fair
M Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the golf course please rate the
bunkers

2.3%

M Poor
M Fair
M Good

1 Excellent




10-12. The Clubhouse

With regard to the clubhouse please rate the
aesthetics

M Poor
M Fair
= Good

I Excellent

With regard to the clubhouse please rate the
changing rooms and toilets

6.1%

M Poor
M Fair
= Good

I Excellent

With regard to the clubhouse please rate the
cleanliness

2.1%

M Poor
M Fair
= Good

I Excellent




13-16. The Bar

With regard to the bar please rate the
politeness of the bar staff

0.5% 4.2%

B Poor
W Fair
" Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the bar please rate the choice of
beverages and snacks

0.9%

M Poor
™ Fair
= Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the bar please rate the prices
1.6%

M Poor
® Fair
" Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the bar please rate the opening

hours
1.4%

M Poor
W Fair
M Good

1 Excellent




21-27. The Pro shop

With regard to the Pro shop please rate the
helpfulness of the staff

0.5% 4.5%

W Poor
M Fair
M Good

" Excellent

With regard to the Pro shop please rate the
professionalism of the staff

0.2% 4.3%

W Poor
M Fair
M Good

" Excellent

With regard to the Pro shop please rate the
politeness of the staff

0.7% 5.2%

M Poor
M Fair
= Good

I Excellent

With regard to the Pro shop please rate the
choice

2.4%

M Poor
W Fair
M Good

" Excellent

With regard to the Pro shop please rate the
teaching on offer

0.2% 4.6%

M Poor
M Fair
™ Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the Pro shop please rate the
price
0.5%

M Poor
M Fair
™ Good

1 Excellent

With regard to the Pro shop please rate the
availabhility
0.5%

M Poor
™ Fair
™ Good

1 Excellent




28. Website

.
With regard to the Club website, please rate the
content provided
M Poor
m Fair
= Good
Excellent

29. Investment to
improve facilities

If we undertook new investment to improve facilities, which
of the following would be your priorities? (rank in order):

2500 2379
1534
2000 1853 1798
1708
1500
1279
1033
1000
) I
0
Improvements Updating the Improvements Upgradeof  Utilisngour Major Major
to the golf Clubhouse tothe large shortgame spareland for redevelopment redevelopment
Course practice area practice area  extra golfing to the of Ground Staff
(east of facilitiess—for  Clubhouse facilities
‘Woodfarm examplead
holecourse

Road)
W Seriesl



30. Updating the
Clubhouse

31. Clubhouse major
re-development

With regard to updatingthe Clubhouse what
would you like to see? (select as appropriate)

70.0%

61.7%
60.0% -
50.0%
39.7%

40.0% -

30.0% -

20.0% 16.8% 18.9%
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With regard to the Clubhouse what major re-
developmentwould you like? (select as
appropriate)

70.0%
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32. Expectations on opportunities / services

How satisfied are you that the Club meets your

. . .
Regre_ttably’ thIS queStlF)n expectationson providingthe following
wording caused confusion opportunitiesor services for you and your

amongSt members as it was a guests? (putin rank order the importancethat
double question you personallyvalue these opportunities)

The practice facilities

* From the comments received the
results of this question are not to
be ta ken forwa rd The social experience

Online booking

Being @ member of a private members’ club

M Seriesl

An inclusive envircnment

The friendliness of the members

The golf course

T T T T T
0 500 1000 1500 2000 2500 3000




33. Societies & Visitors

Societies and visitors bring in additional income
to the Club. What would you prefer in the

future?

2.3%

B More societies and visitors
throughout the year

B More societies and visitors
throughout the year but both
paying increased fees

m Fewer societies and visitors
throughout the year

W Fewer societies and visitors
throughout the year but both
paying increased fees

m High income corporate days (with
course closed to members)

B leave asis

M None of the above

34. Competitions

What is your view on the number of member
competitionsbeing played?

B Iwould like to see mare
competitions

W lam OK with the current number
of competitions

B lwould like to see less
competitions




36. Future electronic
surveys

35. Course access

How satisfied are you with the access you Are members happyto utilse electronic surveys

currently have to playingthe course? like thisin the future (over paper based
surveys)?

N Very unsatisfied

B Unsatisfied
HYes

m Indifferent
satisfied e

B Very satisfied 1 Other (please specify):

51.1%
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